Ass Dir	and the state of t	FION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 149783
	ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	, and document: 2
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Manabu FUJII B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att ☐ Yes ☒ No	AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN
3,	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/146,742 Additional m	B. Patent No.(s) ambers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
		MBER COMMUNICATION STRUCTURE OF NDER INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	·	
9.	fames A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: July 28, 2011
*********	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	Date: July 28, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026670 FRAME: 0245

			ASSIGNM	IENT	,	
		(1) _]	Manabu FUIN	(5)	1	
(1-8)	Inseri	(2)		(6)	; 	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			consideration of the sum of	Fone dollar (\$1.00) and other good tersigned agrees to assign, and here		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA RDOSHA KABU	ISHIKI KAISHA	İ	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	. ,				
	-	(hereinal the entire invention divisiona reissues r	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known is			
(11)	Inseri	(11)	CRANK CHAMBER COM INTERNAL COMBUSTIO	MUNICATION STRUCTURE OF I N ENGINE	MULTI-CYLINDER	
	Identification		PCT/IB2010/000197			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	_		12		
	Application Number			13		
			i the undersigned has (have late herewith or	executed an application for patent	in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(J2) o				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	S. application Serial Num	13/146,742		
(15)	Identification for				and the subsequence of the subse	
	filed applications	filed _	July 20, 2011			
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami- from sai herein as binding identific	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree iteration or continuation or dignet in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the international grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author displication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession Each undersigned hereb	n, and any pignee may de is to execute ivision there is to execute ivision there is to execute onal Convented States prizes and reads against a executed, are executed, are saying a grants the	atent(s) issuing thereon, amerim necessary. all papers necessary in comof, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forware all papers and documents a tion for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which a fact to the Assignee, puests the Director of Patendassignee of the entire intered will not execute, any against and legal representatives, firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG.	nection with any application and and also to execute separate assignment also to execute separate assignment of the application based thereon, for the individual of the application based thereon, for the individual of the angle of the angl	nts in connection with such a may be declared concerning any number of the cooperate with a cooperate with a cooperate with a cooperate with a confirm by reissue or a last of the United States resulting light to convey the entire interest grees that this assignment is assignment any forther	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the u	~	opposite the undersigned name(s		
Date J	une 13, 2011		- Inventor Signature	: Manalo kuji	iù (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	,	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date				·	(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prethen it should be signed before 13, 2011			S.L. 11 E L	. Consul if ourside the U.S.A. I	

PATENT

REEL: 026670 FRAME: 0246

June 13, 2011

Date